507006711 12/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7053548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSH BEVANS	11/11/2021
HOWARD STODDARD	11/11/2021
JACOB ROMNEY	11/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DESIGN TO PRINT, INC.
Street Address:	175 N. 400 EAST
City:	ST. GEORGE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17171911	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (385)501-4989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: dconklin@kmclaw.com DAVID R. CONKLIN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 301 N. 200 EAST

Address Line 2: SUITE 3A

Address Line 4: ST. GEORGE, UTAH 84770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29184.3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. CONKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. CONKLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=29184.3 Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=29184.3 Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=29184.3 Assignment signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 058274 FRAME: 0295** 507006711

Assigni	nent of Rights, Tit	le and Interest in Inve	ntion	Docket No. 29184.3	
This is an Ass	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
Ø	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
\boxtimes	United States Patent App	olication Serial No.	17/171,911		
	United States Provisiona	I Patent Application Serial No.	***************************************	***************************************	
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
Title of the Invention FRAMING SYSTEM FOR USE WITH SILICONE EDGE GRAPHICS					
Inventors (ass	signors)				
	Name		Address	***************************************	
Josh Bevans		175 N. 400 East, St. George, Utah 84770			
Howard Stoddard		175 N. 400 East, St. George,	Utah 84770		
Jake Romney		175 N. 400 East, St. George,	Utah 84770	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignee					
***************************************	33336	***************************************	Address		
Design to Prin	st, Inc.	175 N. 400 East St. George, UT 84770			
		[Page I of 2]			

PATENT REEL: 058274 FRAME: 0296

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

29184.3

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissnes and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we fluther agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

00000000	Name	Signature	Date
	Josh Bevans		4/. /
	Howard Stoddard		11-11-2021
-	Jake Ronney		
-			

[Page 2 of 2]

	Docket No.
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	29184.3

Whereas, we the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the bivention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above identified Assigner.

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above identified rights, title and interest in said lovention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations—in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reisenes and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accrning or to accrne to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or scenning of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid liveration, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby anthorize the attorneys of Kirton [McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Toventors' Signatures:

Name	Signatur	Date
Josh Bevans		
Howard Stoddard		
Jake Ronmey	Jacal Konney	1//29/2/
	<u> </u>	, and the second

[Page 2 of 2]